
Filing Status for April 2, 2024
County Board Supervisory Districts
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Kathy Brodhagen X katherine.brodhagen@gmail.com 715-497-6433 315 W Pine St County Supervisor 1 Abbotsford WI 54405 4/2/2024 X X X
Ann Molitor X annmolitor67@gmail.com 715-223-5108 W178 Hickory Rd County Supervisor 2 Dorchester WI 54425 4/2/2024
Raymond Mulderink 715-654-5219 W1982 Center Rd County Supervisor 2 Dorchester WI 54425 4/2/2024 X X X
Frederick Schindler X freds@marawood.com 715-507-0202 W2642 Matthias St County Supervisor 3 Curtiss WI 54422 4/2/2024 X X X
Tom Wilcox X qualitydairy@hotmail.com 715-223-6414 N14016 Oak Grove Ave County Supervisor 4 Curtiss WI 54422 4/2/2024 X X X
Larry Klabon X klabontrucking@gmail.com 715-797-5081 802 Eastwood County Supervisor 5 Withee WI 54498 4/2/2024 X X X
Joe Waichulis X jwaichulis@att.net 715-669-3985 N16739 Bachelors Ave County Supervisor 6 Thorp WI 54771 4/2/2024 X X X
Dean Zank X bdzank@yahoo.com 715-669-5650 401 East School St County Supervisor 7 Thorp WI 54771 4/2/2024 X X X
Jill Hoff jill.f.hoff@gmail.com 715-797-3247 504 N Washington St. County Supervisor 7 Thorp WI 54771 4/2/2024 X X X
Arlene Kodl X akodl@hotmail.com 715-669-3442 W10368 Center Rd County Supervisor 8 Thorp WI 54771 4/2/2024 X X X
Ashley Thielman X aathielman@gmail.com 715-579-2620 313 N 7th Street County Supervisor 9 Colby WI 54421 4/2/2024 X X X
Jeff Kolzow X kolzowj@yahoo.com 715-613-0028 N13286 Hiline Ave County Supervisor 10 Colby WI 54421 4/2/2024 X X X
Scott Jalling X scottjalling@yahoo.com 715-613-4895 405 Altenburg Ave County Supervisor 11 Owen WI 54460 4/2/2024 X X X
Roy Tyznik X rtyznik@zinpro.com 715-773-0311 N12616 County Rd M County Supervisor 12 Thorp WI 54771 4/2/2024 X X X
Al Bower X 715-267-7265 8511 N Lakeside Rd County Supervisor 13 Willard WI 54493 4/2/2024 X X X
Jerome Krempasky X jeromek1@tds.net 715-267-7124 N10456 Sidney Ave County Supervisor 14 Greenwood WI 54437 4/2/2024 X X X
Luke Smith mainstgreenwood@gmail.com 715-937-2512 N9958 Resewood Ave County Supervisor 14 Willard WI 54493 4/2/2024 X X X
Ryan Ashbeck X ashbeck.ryan@gmail.com 715-503-4387 405 E Miller St. County Supervisor 15 Greenwood WI 54437 4/2/2024 X X X
Wayne Hendrickson X wayne.hendrickson@co.clark.wi.us 715-223-2071 N11151 Badger Ave County Supervisor 16 Unity WI 54488 4/2/2024
Larry Oehmichen larry.shortlane@gmail.com 715-897-2725 N12310 HiLine Ave County Supervisor 16 Colby WI 54421 4/2/2024 X X X
Scott Johnson wiscvwnut@gmail.com 715-659-4553 N10127 Basswood Ave County Supervisor 16 Spencer WI 54479 4/2/2024 X X X
Chuck Rueth X 715-613-8387 N9898 CTH K County Supervisor 17 Loyal WI 54446 4/2/2024 X X X
Tony Horvath freedomhorvath@gmail.com 608-526-9196 N10151 Borglin Ave County Supervisor 17 Greenwood WI 54437 4/2/2024 X X X
William Rueth X luannbill72@gmail.com 608-797-1933 W3990 26 Rd County Supervisor 18 Loyal WI 54446 4/2/2024
Leonard Stoecker JTL_90@yahoo.com W2944 CTH H County Supervisor 18 Granton WI 54436 4/2/2024 X X X
Lance Hahn boilermaker107@icloud.com 715-255-2405 N7924 Pelsdorf Ave County Supervisor 18 Loyal WI 54446 4/2/2024 X X X
Tom Bobrofsky X 715-255-8064 107 S West St County Supervisor 19 Loyal WI 54446 4/2/2024 X X X
Sharon Rogers srogersretired@gmail.com 715-937-1254 303 N Division St. County Supervisor 19 Loyal WI 54446 4/2/2024 X X X
Allen Krause Jr. X 715-683-2595 N6677 Division Ave. County Supervisor 20 Spencer WI 54479 4/2/2024 X X X
Riley Ashbeck ashbr3640@gmail.com 715-577-9573 N7808 Division Ave. County Supervisor 20 Spencer WI 54479 4/2/2024 X X X
Freida Rollins X fvrollie@hotmail.com 715-238-7337 N4327 CTH W County Supervisor 21 Granton WI 54436 4/2/2024
Brandon Hasz brandon.c.hasz@gmail.com 715-937-0875 W523 Heeg Rd County Supervisor 21 Chili WI 54420 4/2/2024 X X X
Jim Smagacz X 715-743-3443 N4023 Marg Ave County Supervisor 22 Neillsville WI 54456 4/2/2024 X X X
Duane Boon X duaneboon5@gmail.com 715-743-4873 W5673 Heath Rd County Supervisor 23 Greenwood WI 54437 4/2/2024 X X X
Duwayne (Butch) Trunkel X 715-267-7117 W8149 Division St County Supervisor 24 Willard WI 54493 4/2/2024 X X X
Kenneth Gerhardt X 715-743-3391 203 Ridge Rd County Supervisor 25 Neillsville WI 54456 4/2/2024 X X X
Doris Bakker X bakkerd40@gmail.com 715-743-4215 109 E 9th St County Supervisor 26 Neillsville WI 54456 4/2/2024 X X X
Fritz Garbisch X 715-238-7484 N3940 Pelsdorf Ave County Supervisor 27 Granton WI 54436 4/2/2024 X X X
William Neville X boliver58@yahoo.com 715-743-2448 W6278 Bryan Ave County Supervisor 28 Neillsville WI 54456 4/2/2024 X X X
Heather Sullivan hkunes1@hotmail.com 608-799-1684 N436 Agate Lane County Supervisor 28 Merrillan WI 54754 4/2/2024 X X X
Randy Sebesta X rlsebesta@yahoo.com 715-937-4426 N2302 Madison Ave County Supervisor 29 Neillsville WI 54456 4/2/2024 X X X

*District 2 - Notice of Noncandidacy was not filed by the December 22nd deadline, therefore the filing deadline is extended 72 hours for that office (January 5, 2024)
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*Notice of Noncandidacy Filed
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